
Phlla. Vegetable
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Price* aa of 20-OCT-99
Provided by; Fmlt and Vegetable Mark-

et News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

RAINING 53-59 NA—FVO2O
VEGETABLES —ARTICHOKES:

ctns CA Globe Thotned 24s 17.00 30s
14.00 Ige Ise 12.00 —ASPARAGUS:

MARKET SLIGHTLY HIGHER 11 lb
ctns/crts bchd CA Green Ige few
18.00- CLWhite Ige 15.00PE Green

exlge 13.00-15.00 mostly 13.00-14.00 fr
cond 10.00 ord cond 3.00-6.00 Ige
13.00- mostly 13.00-14.00 fr cond
10.00 ord cond 3.00-6.00 std 13.00-15.00

mostly 14.00 fr cond 10.00 ord cond
3.00- sml 14.00ord cond 3.00-6.00
BEANS: MARKET HIGHER buctne/crts
GA Round Green Type 25.00-26.00 most-
ly 25.00 Nl Round Green Type
20.00- few 28.
00 TN Round Green Type Handpicked
25.00- 10 lb ctns OU Hedoot Vert
(French Type) 15.00—BEETS;MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd NJ 12s
8.00- 10.00some 7.00 OH 1257.00-8.0025
lb sks Ise CD med 4.00 NJ med 5.00
BROCCOLI; MARKETLOWER cbm CA
bchd 14s 8.50-10.00 mostly 9.00 Crown
Cut 10.00 ME bchd 14s 6.00-7.00
BRUSSELS SPROUTS: 25 lb ctns CA
13.00—CABBAGE: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY 13/4 bucits & 50 lbctns CD CO
One Red Type med 8.00-9.00 DE Round
Green Type med 6.00-7.00 NJ Red Type
med 8.50-9.00 NYRound Green Typemed
6.50PARound Green Type med 5.50-6.50
some 5.00 sml-med 5.00 Red Type med
8.50-9.00 50 lb sks CD CD One Round
Green Type Ige 5.50-6.00 1 3/4 fauctls &

40 lb ctns CD CD One Savoy Type med
8.00- PA Savoy Type med 10.00
CARROTS: MARKETABOUT STEADY
sks 48 I-lb flmbgs CA Topped med-lge
11.00 50 lb sks Ise CA Topped jbo
11.00- one lot 8.00 CD CDOne

Topped Ige 5.50-6.00 mostly 5.50 ctns
bchd CA Bunched 24s few 12.00ctns 24

1-lbflmbgs CABaby Peeled 17.00ctns 20
1-lb flmbgs CA Baby Peeled 14.00ctns 4
5-lb flmb CA Baby Peeled 14.00
CAULIFLOWER: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns flmwrpd CA 12s9.00-10.00

CELERY: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns CA 2 dz 9.50-11.00 mostly
10.00- 2 1/2 dz 9.00-11.00 mostly
10.00- 11.00 3 dz ord cond 5.00 flmbs 30s
11.00- flmbs 24s 11.00—CHINESE
CABBAGE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 50 lb ctns NJ 8.00 30 lb ctns CA
Nappa 12.00 -CORN-SWEET: MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY wberts OA Yellow
4 dz min fr appearance 8.00 White 4 dz
min 11.00 NJ White 4 dz min fr cond 7.00
ctns CA White 4 dz min 10.00
CUCUMBERS: MARKET LOWER
WAXED 1 1/9 buctns/crts GA med
15.00- fr appear 14.00 fr qua!
11.00- mostly 12.00fr appear 10.00
VA sml fr cond 9.00 ctns flmwrpd CD
Long Seedless med 10.00—EGGPLANT:
MARKET HIGHER 1 1/9 buentrs wtpd
OA med 6.00-8.00 mostly 7.00-8.00 NJ
med fr qnal poor cond 1.00 —ENDIVE:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 1 1/9

NJ 9.00-10.00 mostly 10.00
OH 8.00-9.00 mostly 9.00 —ESCAROLE:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 1 1/9
buctm/crts NJ 9.00-11.00 OH 10.00
GARLIC: MARKET HIGHER 30 lb ctns
CAWhite super col 24.00 col 22.50 super
jbo 20.00 exjbo 18.00 —GREENS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd
CA Kale 24s 11.00 Broccoli Rabe 24s
20.00 Swiss Claud 12s 12.00 Red 12s
12.00ctns/crts bchd NCCollard 8.00 Mus-

tard 8.00 Turnip Tops 8.00 NJ Collard
8.00- mostly 8.00 Kale 6.00-8.00
mostly 7.00-8.00 Dandelion 8.00 Swiss
Chard 12.00Red 10.00Rape 8.00 OH Kale
8.00ctns IseCA KaleFlowering 24s 12.00
-LETTUCE-ICEBERG: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA 24s
10.00- mostly 10.00 some 11.30 fr

cond 6.00-9.00 Wrapped 24s 11.00-12.00
mostly 12.00 NM 24s 9.00 —LETTUCE-
OTHER: MARKET CA BOSTON LOW-
ER, OTHERSABOUT STEADY, ctns CA
Boston 24s 15.00 Green Leaf 24s
9.00- 1.00 mostly 11.00some 12.00Red
Leaf 24s 9.00-12.00 NJ Boston 24s 12.00

p SALE - MANURE

VINTAGE SALES STABLES, INC. 1
Paradise, PA 17562
(717)442-4181 J

Frame, President

20-25 ton trailer loads
$9/per ton depending

on distance

Green Leaf 24s 6.00 Red Leaf 24s 6.00
Bibb 24s 6.00 3 lb ctns CA Mesculin Mix
7.50-8.00 LETTUCE-ROMAINE:
MARKET CA CTNS LOWER. OTHERS
HIGHER, cuts CA 24s 14.00-15.00fr qual
13.00fr cond 8.00-9.00 NJ 24s 12.00 1.3
bucrts CA 24s 17.00-18.00fr cond 12.00-
-MUSHROOMS; MARKET STEADY 10
lb ctns PA Ige 12.00 med-lge 12.00 med
9.00- mostly 9.00 4 qt bids PA med-
lge 5.00-5.50 mostly 5.00 sml-med
4.00- mostly 4.00 5 lb ctns PA Oyster
14.00- 15.00Pottobellas 7308.003 lbctns
PA Shiitake 12.00-12.50 fait qual
8.00- ctns 12 8-oz bays flmwipd PA
8.00830 mostly 8.00 ctns 10 12-oz trays
flmwrpd PA 9.009.50 mostly 9.00ctns 10
lOoz trays flmwrpd PA 8.00830 mostly
8.00 —OKRA: NO SALES REPORTED
—ONIONS GREEN; MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns bchd CA 48s 10.0011.00
mostly 10.00MX 48s 9.0010.00 NJ 36s
7.00730 OH 48s 10.0011.00 mostly
10.00 CA Leeks 12s 10.0011.00 MX

Leeks 12s 10.00OH Leeks 12s 12.00
PARSLEY: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
ctns/crts/bkts bchd CA Curly 60s
100012.00 mostly 10.00 Plain 60s 10.00
OH Curly 60s 10.00 Plain 60s 10.00
PARSNIPS: MARKET STEADY 25 lb
flm sks Ise CD 12.00ctns 12 1-lbflmbgs
CD 9.00 —PEAS GREEN: MARKET
LOWER 10 lb ctns CA Snow Peas
Decalyxed 18.00 GU Snow Peas
Decalyxed 18.00-21.00 PE Snow Peas
Decalyxed 18.00-20.00 CA Sugar Snap
Peas Decalyxed 28.00 OU Sugar Snap
Peas Decalyxed 25.00-28.00 PE Sugar
Snap Peas Decalyxed 25.00-28.00
PEAS OTHER: OFFERINGS NONE
PEPPERS: MARKET ABOUT STEADY

1 1/9buctns/cits CA Bdl Type Green jbo
14.00Ige frqual 11.00froond 9.00FLBdl
Type Green Ige 9.00-10.00 OA Bell Type
Green exlge 10.00-12.00 TX Bell Type
Green exlge 10.00 Ige 8.00 fr quel
6.00- 13 Ibctns CA Bell Type Red Ige
11.00- 23 lb ctns CA Bell Type

Green Ige 11.00 5 kg ctns NL Bell Type
Orange 80-100mm 24.00Red 80-100mm
14.00- mostly 13.00 Yellow
80-100mm 14.00-17.00 —PEPPERS
OTHER: 1/2 buctns NJ Jalapeno 10.00

WANTED

Highest Prices Paid
Will Pick-Up Minimum 50

Also: Dwarfs & Mini-Lop Bunnies
609*687*6800

Leave Message

DO NOT BUY0T
ET
||r aR/SSLER TMR Mobile Forage Blender

BC unless you want... S
gy“ ★ Better Feed Utilization - You May Not Be Able To Empty JUjS

Your Silos.
fPF ★ Less Expensive Premixes -

You Can Mix Your Own Feed
gy (This Could Make Your Feed

Salesman Unhappy)
PIT ★ Less Problems With Twisted
IPT Stomachs - You Might Not

See Your Friend The Vet
As Often.

★ Less Time and Effort Spent Feeding.
★ Increased Milk Productioner *b

@T - The Bottom Line - More Profit -

W "B
If The Above Benefits Are Needed For Your

Operation You Really Do Need a
W R/SSLER TMR Mixer *B

Call Today For The Name Of Your Nearest Dealer

448 Orchard Road 77/CC/ CDS
HT Mohnton, PA 19540 J'B& 717-484-0551 -MANUFACTURING'S Jg
STEaTBaTBarI3TEaT EarRaT RaT i

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 23, IM9-Al3

Long Hot mixed red and green 10.00 Red
10.00 1 1/9 buctns MX Jalapenofr appear-

ance 28.00 NJ Long Hot 18.00Cubanelles
8.00 —PUMPKINS: bins per bin NJ Pie
Type 75.00 HowdenIge 125.00 1/2buctns/
cits NJ Miniature 10.00 —RADISHES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns tpd 30
6-oz flmbgs MN Red 5.00 OH Red
530-6.00 mostly 6.00 ctns tpd 14 1-lb
flmbgs MN Red 6.00 OH Red 6.00 ctns
bchd OH Red 24s 9.00-10.00 mostly 9.00
-RHUBARB: OFFERINGS NONE

RUTABAGAS: WAXED 50 lb ctns CD
CDOne med 7.00—SPINACH; MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd CA Flat 24s
ord cond 3.00-5.00 1 2/5 bucrts bchd CA
Flat 24s 14.00 OH Savoy 10.00some 9.00
10.00some 9.00 (CLIPPED) 1 2/5 bu cits
NJ Savoy 11.00 SQUASH: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 1/2 St 5/9 buctns/cits
GA Zucchini sml-med 5.00-6.00 fr cond
3.00 med 3.00-4.00 Yellow Stiaightneck
sml-med 5.00-7.00 med 4.00-5.00 mostly
5.00 some 6.00 NJZucchini sml-med 6.00
med 4.00-5.00 Yellow Stiaightneck sml-
med 8.00 med 6.00 —SWEET POTA-
TOES; MARKET ABOUT STEADY
NEWCROP 40lbctns AL U.S. One Beau-
regard med 12.00LA U.S. One Beauregard
med 1630 NC U.S. One Jewels med
1230-14.00 fr appearance 11.00 fr qual
8.00 jbo 8.00 NJ U.S. One Jewels med
10.00- —TOMATOES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 25 lb ctns CA 85%
U.S. One or Better Mature Greens light
red-red xlge 8.00-9.00 mostly 8.00 Ige 8.00
NJ Vine Ripes red Ige fr cond 9.00-10.00
med fr cond 6.00-7.00 sml fr cond 5.00
Local Repack 85% U.S. One or Better
Mature Greens pink-light red sx6s 1230
6x6s 11.50 6x7s 10.50 ctns 2 lyr on the
vine CA Vine Ripes 4x4s 8.50-9.00 4xss
8.50-9.00 5 kg ctns on the vine NL Vine
Ripes Greenhouse med 14.00
TOMATOES,CHERRY: fils 12 1-pt bkts
NJ pink-light red 7.00-8.00 ---

TOMATOES, PLUM TYPE: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 25 lb ctns CA red
9.00- 10.00 NJ red 7.00-8.00 fr appearance
6.00 —TURNIPS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 25 lb sks CD Purple Top med
7.00 NJ Purple Top med 6.00-7.00 PA
Purple Top med 6.00-7.00 —-

VEGETABLES OTHER: 3 kg ctns OU
Radicchio 12s 8.00-9.00

MISC SEASONAL —ORNAMENTAL
GOURDS: 1/2 St 5/9 ctne/cits NJ Shel-
lacked 10.00—STRAW BALES: OFFER-
INGS INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE

Leola Produce
Auction
Leola, Pa.

October 19, 1999
Report Supplied By Auction

APPLES: 3.00-6.00 ‘h BU.
BEANS; GREEN 8.00-13.00, YEL-

LOW 10.00-15.00, BOTH BY THE BU.;
LIMA 10.00-15.00 'h BU.

BROCCOLI: .50-.75 HEAD, BOX
SHOOTS 3.25-4.50.

CABBAGE: GREEN .30- .55 HEAD,
3.00-4.00 10 CT. BOX; CHINESE
.75-1.25.

CAULIFLOWER: .40-.95 HEAD;RED
.75 HEAD.

CIDER: .75-.BS OAL.
CUCUMBERS: 8.00-12.00 % BU.
EGGPLANT: 6.00-10.00 BU.
GARLIC: 2.00-3.50 BUNCH.
ORNAMENTALS: FACE PUMPKINS

SM. TO LRGE. 1.00-3.50; PRIZE WIN-
NERS 4.00-18.00; GOURDS .50-1.25 'h
BU.; GOOSE GOURDS JO-.95; lACK-B-
-LITTLES 1.00-2.00 'h BU.; BABY
PAMS, MYSTIC .30-.75; INDIAN CORN
JO-1.25, FINGERS .25-.75.

PEARS: 5.00-7.00 Vi BU.
PEPPERS: GREEN SM. TO LRG.

5.00- BU.. RED SM. TO LRG.
6.00- BU., HOT 2.00-4.00 % BU.,
OTHERS 6.00-8.00 ‘h BU.

PICKLES: 7.00-10.00 ‘h BU.
POTATOES: WHITES.OO-6.00 'h BU.;

SWEET 4.00-7.00 % BU.
PUMPKINS: NECK .20-1.25.
RADISHES: 3.50-6.00 % BU.. WINT-

ER 4.00-5.00 BOX.
RED BEETS; 3.00-4.00 CUT BOX.
SQUASH; ACORN 3.00-4.00, BUT-

TERNUT 6.00-8.50, BOTH BOX; PAT-
TYPANS 6.00-8.00 6 LB. BOX; HUB-
BARD .20.50.

SWEET CORN: 3.005.00 DOZ.
TOMATOES: RED SM. TO LRG.

8.0020.00 25 LBS., CHERRY 4.006.00
FLAT.

TURNIPS: 4.506.50 25 LBS.
ZUCCHINI: GREEN AND YELLOW

6.0012.00 'h BU.
FLOWERS: MUMS 1.002.00.
SALE DAYS MON., TUBS., THURS.,

FRI., 9:00 A M.

‘Epfrata o^atiomC‘Ban((
j

MhMfII'RFIMC (DUAL HOUSING
LENDER


